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Team 1 
 

Project Title: Solar Radiation Big Data Analysis for Strategic Positioning of 

Residential Solar Panels 
 

Teacher Participants 
 

 
Iordanka Garison 

W.B. Ray High School 

Corpus Christi ISD 

iordanka.garison@ccisd.us 
 

 
Jessika Cantu 

W.B. Ray High School 

Corpus Christi ISD 

jnperezcantu@ccisd.us 
 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project 
 

 
Dr. Mohammad Motaher Hossain 

Associate Professor  

Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

mohammad.hossain@tamuk.edu 

361-593-3341 (EC #308) 
 

Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  
 

 
Dr. Marsha Sowell 

Associate Professor 

Teacher and Bilingual Education 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4782 (Rhode Hall #205) 
 

Student Mentor 
 

 
Lovekesh Singh 

lovekesh.singh@students.tamuk.edu 

 
 

Industrial Advisor 
 

 
Kevin Rees, P.E. 

Principal, Rees Engineering 

ksrees@gmail.com 
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Team 2 
 

Project Title: Wind Condition Prediction Using Different Machine Learning 

Algorithms 
 

Teacher Participants 
 

 
Denise Gonzalez 

Luehrs Junior High School 

Bishop CISD 

denise.gonzalez@bcisd.me 
 

 
Kelsey Correa 

Sinton High School 

Sinton ISD 

kcorrea@sintonisd.net 
 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project 
 

 
Dr. Hua Li 

Professor 

Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

hua.li@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4057 (EC #331) 
 

Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  
 

 
Dr. Marsha Sowell 

Associate Professor 

Teacher and Bilingual Education 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4782 (Rhode Hall #205) 
 

Student Mentor 
 

 
Joaquin Haces-Garcia 

joaquin.haces-garcia@students.tamuk.edu 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Industrial Advisor 
 

 

Rene Ramirez, Jr, P.E., PMP 

Senior Auditor, BP 

ramirezcctx@yahoo.com 
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Team 3 
 

Project Title: Effect of Daylighting on Students’ Learning and Classroom 

Electricity Consumption 
 

Teacher Participants 
 

 
Jasmine Espinoza 

Baker Middle School 

Corpus Christi ISD 

jmespinoza@ccisd.us 

 
Margie Carrales 

Santa Gertrudis Academy High School 

Santa Gertrudis ISD 

mcarrales@sgisd.net 
 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project 
 

 
Dr. Hui Shen 

Associate Professor 

Civil & Architectural Engineering 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

hui.shen@tamuk.edu 

361-593-3485 (EC #375) 
 

Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  
 

 
Dr. Marsha Sowell 

Associate Professor 

Teacher and Bilingual Education 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4782 (Rhode Hall #205) 
 

Student Mentor 
 

 
Lovekesh Singh 

lovekesh.singh@students.tamuk.edu 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Industrial Advisor 
 

 
Ralph Pitzer, P.E. 

President, GPM Engineering Inc. 

pitzer.ralph@gpmeng.com 
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Team 4 
 

Project Title: Study the Potential of Converting Food Waste into Renewable 

Energy in the Backyard 
 

Teacher Participants 
 

 
Cesar Guerra 

W.B. Ray High School 

Corpus Christi ISD 

cxguerra@ccisd.us 
 

 
Gordana Barrera 

Alice High School 

Alice ISD 

gordana.barrera@aliceisd.net 
 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project 
 

 
Dr. Xiaoyu Liu 

Associate Professor 

Civil & Architectural Engineering 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

Xiaoyu.Liu@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4088 (EC #374) 
 

Faculty Mentor – Curriculum 

Development  
 

 
Dr. Marsha Sowell 

Associate Professor 

Teacher and Bilingual Education 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4782 (Rhode Hall #205) 
 

Student Mentor 
 

 
Guillermo Frausto 

guillermo.frausto_garcia@students.tamuk.edu 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Industrial Advisor 
 

 
Enrique Molina 

Senior Mechanical Design Engineer-Aircraft 

Integration, L3Harris Integrated Mission Systems 

enrique.molina@l3harris.com 
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Team 5 
 

Project Title: Wind Farm Layout Study, Future Development, and Cost 

Analysis 
 

Teacher Participants 
 

 
Gordon Haley 

Harold T. Branch Academy 

Corpus Christi ISD 

dean.haley@ccisd.us 
 

 
Katie Doyle 

Flour Bluff Intermediate School 

Flour Bluff ISD 

kdoyle@flourbluffschools.org 
 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project 
 

 
Dr. Kai Jin 

Professor 

Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

kai.jin@tamuk.edu 

361-593-2135 (EC #330) 
 

Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  
 

 
Dr. Marsha Sowell 

Associate Professor 

Teacher and Bilingual Education 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 

361-593-4782 (Rhode Hall #205) 
 

Student Mentor 
 

 

Theophilus Adu-Azumah 

theophilus.adu-azumah@students.tamuk.edu 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Industrial Advisor 
 

 
Richard Martinez 

Retired as Senior Principal Engineer, 

Chemours Chemicals 

rmart_62@yahoo.com 
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Management Team 

 

▪ Dr. Mohammad Motaher Hossain (PI) 

Associate Professor, Department of Mechanical & Industrial Engineering, 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville (mohammad.hossain@tamuk.edu, 361-

593-3341) 

 

▪ Dr. Hua Li (Co-PI) 

Professor, Department of Mechanical & Industrial Engineering, Texas A&M 

University-Kingsville (hua.li@tamuk.edu, 361-593-4057) 

 

▪ Dr. Kai Jin (Co-PI) 

Professor, Department of Mechanical & Industrial Engineering, Texas A&M 

University-Kingsville (kai.jin@tamuk.edu, 361-593-2135) 

 

▪ Dr. Marsha Sowell (Co-PI) 

Associate Professor, Department of Teacher and Bilingual Education, Texas 

A&M University-Kingsville (marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu, 361-593-4782) 

 

▪ Dr. Hui Shen (Senior Personnel) 

Associate Professor, Department of Civil & Architectural Engineering, Texas 

A&M University-Kingsville (hui.shen@tamuk.edu, 361-593-3485) 

 

▪ Dr. Xiaoyu Liu (Senior Personnel) 

Associate Professor, Department of Civil & Architectural Engineering, Texas 

A&M University-Kingsville (Xiaoyu.Liu@tamuk.edu, 361-593-4088) 
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